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Mainstreet Research Survey - Super Tuesday States
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About Mainstreet

Founded in 2010, Mainstreet Research is recognized as one of Canada’s top
public opinion and market research firms. Since our founding, we have been
providing actionable and data-driven insights to our clients to help them make
their most important evidence-based strategic decisions.

Mainstreet has an impressive track record in accurately forecasting election
results in Canada and the United States and has become a trusted source
for comprehensive market research, analysis and advice. Our insights are
found in major media outlets across the country.

Our diverse team has decades of experience in conducting both quantita-
tive and qualitative research, ranging from broad national surveys, to focus
groups, to membership surveys, and all points in between.

Mainstreet Research is a proud corporate member of CRIC and exceeds all
Canadian and international standards for market research and public opinion
research.

Methodology

The analysis in this report is based on results of a survey conducted from
Thursday, February 29th to Sunday, March 3rd, 2024, among a sample of
3502 adults, 18 years of age or older, living in Super Tuesday States. The
survey was conducted using text message recruitment and IVR to complete
the survey. Since the text messages were sent to random registered Super
Tuesday States voters the poll can be assigned a margin of error. The survey
is intended to represent the voting population in Super Tuesday States.

The margin of error for the poll is +/- 1.7% at the 95% confidence level. Mar-
gins of error are higher in each subsample.

This poll was commissioned by and is the exclusive property of Mainstreet
Research and FAU. Any reproduction, in whole or in part of this report or the
data contained herein is expressly prohibited without written authorization by
Mainstreet Research and FAU.
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In the most recent Presidential election (November 2020)
which party did you vote for in the Presidential election?

(all voters)

All Voters

- N

Response
Another Party Didn't Vote
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Dem 48% 43% 53% 432% 42.7% 47.1% 48.9%
GOP 41.5% 46.4% 382% 359% 457% 43.8% 41%
Another Party 59% 6.6% 4.8% 7% 76% 58% 57%
Didn’t Vote 46% 3.9% 41% 13.9% 4% 3.3% 4.4%
Unweighted Frequency 3432 1512 1836 106 178 513 2705
Weighted Frequency 3432 1557 1775 121 229 491 2592

broken out by ethnicity, education, income

Ethnicity Party ID

Total Black Hispanic Other White Dem Independent GOP
Dem 48% 76.5% 48.6% 38.7% 459% 89.8% 45.6% 8.1%
GOP 415% 16.8% 40.8% 38.3% 445% 7.2% 36.3% 78.9%
Another Party 59% 2.1% 5.3% 102% 6% 1% 8.6% 9%
Didn’t Vote 46% 4.6% 5.4% 12.8% 3.6% 2% 9.4% 4%
Unweighted Frequency 3432 244 332 259 2667 1240 909 1353
Weighted Frequency 3432 266 357 255 2555 1294 837 1303
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

Total

White Non-College/College

Black

Hispanic Other

White Coll

White Non-Coll

Dem 48%

GOP 41.5%
Another Party 5.9%
Didn’t Vote 4.6%
Unweighted Frequency 3432

Weighted Frequency 3432

76.5%
16.8%
21%
4.6%

244

266

48.6%
40.8%
5.3%
5.4%
332

357

38.7%
38.3%
10.2%
12.8%
259

255

56.5%
35.4%

5.8%
2.3%
1389

1325

34.5%
54.3%
6.1%
5.1%
1278

1230

broken out by state

Total Alabama Alaska Arkansas California Colorado Maine Massachusetts Minnesota North Carolina Oklahoma Tennessee Texas Utah Vermont Virginia
Dem 48%  383% 42.8% 30.4% 57.1% 49.1%  58.2% 57.7% 51.6% 41.6% 36.9% 343%  44.9% 381% 59.4% 49.2%
GOP 415% 506% 41.1% 59.9% 33.7% 40.8%  32.4% 30% 38% 49.6% 55.4% 55.8% 45.6% 457% 30.1%  39.3%
Another Party 5.9% 4.8% 8.1% 7.3% 4.5% 6.7% 5.9% 7% 9.3% 5% 5.7% 5.4% 44% 126% 6.9% 5.7%
Didn’t Vote 4.6% 6.4% 8% 2.4% 4.7% 3.4% 3.5% 5.3% 1.2% 3.8% 21% 4.5% 51% 3.6% 3.6% 5.7%
Unweighted Frequency 3432 254 95 95 474 186 65 338 77 229 70 262 355 268 180 554
Weighted Frequency 3432 191 61 81 740 179 53 271 125 270 69 216 489 174 "7 394
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Do you plan on voting in the upcoming Presidential Pri-
maries? (all voters)

All Voters

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Yes 84.3% 83.9% 855% 759% 82.7% 84.1% 84.9%
No 15.7% 16.1% 145% 24.1% 17.3% 159% 15.1%
Unweighted Frequency 3432 1512 1836 106 178 513 2705
Weighted Frequency 3432 1557 1775 121 229 491 2592
broken out by ethnicity, education, income
Ethnicity Party ID

Total Black Hispanic Other White Dem Independent GOP

Yes 84.3% 81.3% 89.9% 79.3% 84.3% 87.3% 74.3% 87.8%
No 15.7% 18.7% 101% 20.7% 15.7% 12.7% 25.7% 12.2%
Unweighted Frequency 3432 244 332 259 2667 1240 909 1353

Weighted Frequency 3432 266 357 255 2555 1294 837 1303
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

White Non-College/College

Total Black

Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll

Yes 84.3% 81.3%
No 15.7% 18.7%
Unweighted Frequency 3432 244
Weighted Frequency 3432 266

89.9% 79.3% 87.2% 81.2%
10.1% 20.7% 12.8% 18.8%

259 1389 1278
255 1325 1230

broken out by state

Total

Alabama Alaska Arkansas California Colorado Maine Massachusetts Minnesota North Carolina Oklahoma Tennessee Texas Utah Vermont Virginia

Yes 84.3% 86.7% 729%  83.5% 89.7% 85.6% 74.7%

No 156.7% 13.3% 27.1% 16.5% 10.3% 14.4%  25.3%
Unweighted Frequency 3432 254 95 95 474 186 65
Weighted Frequency 3432 191 61 81 740 179 53

79.8% 88.7% 92.5% 85.8% 84.5% 772% 829%  73.6%
20.2% 11.3% 7.5% 14.2% 15.5% 228% 171%  26.4%
7 229 70 262 355 268 180 554

125 270 69 216 489 174 17 394
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How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Super Tuesday
Primaries? (all voters)

(1%)] [1%]/3 %)

All Voters

Very Likely Somewhat Likely Somewhat Unlikely

Response

Very Unlikely Don't know
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broken out by age, gender, and region
Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Very Likely 89.4% 912% 88% 886% 84.7% 90% 89.7%
Somewhat Likely 6.4% 52% 7.3% 59% 10% 6.3% 6.1%
Somewhat Unlikely 0.7% 1% 0.5% 22% 16% 07% 0.6%
Very Unlikely 0.7% 07% 0.7% 0% 0% 1% 0.7%
Don’t know 28% 1.9% 3.4% 33% 37% 21% 2.8%
Unweighted Frequency 3432 1512 1836 106 178 513 2705
Weighted Frequency 3432 1557 1775 121 229 491 2592
broken out by ethnicity, education, income
Ethnicity Party ID

Total Black Hispanic Other White Dem Independent GOP
Very Likely 89.4% 875% 88.7% 83.9% 90.2% 91.3% 84.7% 90%
Somewhat Likely 64% 53% 54% 7.8% 65% 51% 8.7% 6.4%
Somewhat Unlikely 0.7% 0.7% 1% 04% 0.7% 0.6% 1.4% 0.5%
Very Unlikely 0.7% 1.7% 1.7% 1.8% 03% 0.7% 1.5% 0.2%
Don’t know 28% 4.8% 3.1% 6.1% 22% 2.2% 3.7% 2.9%
Unweighted Frequency 3432 244 332 259 2667 1240 909 1353
Weighted Frequency 3432 266 357 255 2555 1294 837 1303
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

Total

White Non-College/College

Black

Hispanic

Other

White Coll

White Non-Coll

Very Likely
Somewhat Likely
Somewhat Unlikely
Very Unlikely
Don’t know

Unweighted Frequency

Weighted Frequency

89.4%

6.4%
0.7%
0.7%
2.8%

3432
3432

87.5%
5.3%
0.7%
1.7%
4.8%

244
266

88.7%
5.4%
1%
1.7%
3.1%

332
357

83.9%

7.8%
0.4%
1.8%
6.1%

259
255

92.2%

5.6%

0.7%

0.4%
1%

1389
1325

87.8%
7.5%
0.8%
0.3%
3.7%

1278
1230

broken out by state

Total Alabama Alaska Arkansas California Colorado Maine Massachusetts Minnesota North Carolina Oklahoma Tennessee Texas Utah Vermont Virginia
Very Likely 89.4% 89% 87% 89.9% 94.8% 88.7% 89% 91.8% 80.7% 88.9% 88.2% 87.6% 88.6% 83.5% 89.5% 84.5%
Somewhat Likely 6.4% 6.2% 9.3% 5.5% 2.6% 5.2% 5% 5% 11.6% 6.5% 4.1% 7.7% 7.4% 12% 8.1% 10%
Somewhat Unlikely 0.7% 0.4% 0% 0% 0.3% 0% 1.9% 0.6% 3.2% 0.4% 2.6% 0.4% 03% 2.8% 1.1% 1.4%
Very Unlikely 0.7% 0.6% 0% 1.7% 1% 0.7% 1.8% 0.3% 1.5% 1% 1.6% 0% 0.6% 0% 0% 0.6%
Don't know 2.8% 3.8% 3.7% 2.9% 1.3% 5.4% 2.3% 2.3% 3% 3.3% 3.5% 4.3% 31% 1.7% 1.3% 3.5%
Unweighted Frequency 3432 254 95 95 474 186 65 338 77 229 70 262 355 268 180 554
Weighted Frequency 3432 191 61 81 740 179 53 271 125 270 69 216 489 174 17 394
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[If GOP] Which candidate do you plan on voting for? (all
voters)

All Voters

Response

Another Candidate Don't know




1y MAINSTREET
= RESEARCH

broken out by age, gender, and region

Total

Donald Trump

Nikki Haley

Another Candidate
Don’t know
Unweighted Frequency

Weighted Frequency

66.5%
24.2%
4.2%
5.1%
1816

1816

broken out by ethnicity, education, income

35-49 50-64

Black

66.5% 50.9%
24.2% 23.1%

Donald Trump

Nikki Haley

Another Candidate
Don’t know
Unweighted Frequency

Weighted Frequency

13.3%
12.7%
50

67

Independent
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

Total

White Non-College/College

Black

Hispanic

Other

White Coll

White Non-Coll

Donald Trump

Nikki Haley

Another Candidate

Don’t know

Unweighted Frequency

Weighted Frequency

66.5%
24.2%
4.2%
5.1%
1816

1816

50.9%
23.1%
13.3%
12.7%
50

53

76.9%
16.3%
2.3%
4.4%
161

160

59.7%
21.1%
10.4%
8.8%
105

102

53%

36.1%

5%
5.9%
613

592

79.8%
15.3%
1.8%
3%
652

643

broken out by state

Total Alabama Alaska Arkansas California Colorado Maine Massachusetts Minnesota North Carolina Oklahoma Tennessee Texas Utah Vermont Virginia
Donald Trump 66.5% 70.6% 74.5% 78.4% 64.4% 68% 72.2% 59.4% 57.9% 72.2% 85.1% 78.1% 74.2%  54% 433% 51.4%
Nikki Haley 242% 19.4%  16.3% 6.5% 21% 25.3% 23% 34.1% 39.7% 21.1% 10.4% 15.7% 18.7% 31.7% 41.7%  40.9%
Another Candidate 4.2% 4.2% 3.6% 3.3% 10.1% 2.1% 0% 3% 0% 0.8% 2.3% 2.8% 3.4% 4.8% 3.3% 3%
Don't know 51% 5.7% 5.6% 11.8% 4.5% 4.5% 4.8% 3.4% 2.5% 5.9% 2.3% 3.4% 3.7% 9.5% 1.7% 4.8%
Unweighted Frequency 1816 145 40 51 180 93 19 135 32 118 38 147 173 134 62 214
Weighted Frequency 1816 138 30 65 338 103 19 109 64 155 36 161 262 91 41 204
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[If GOP] Which candidate do you plan on voting for? (Likely
voters)

All Voters

Donald Trump
Response

Nikki Haley
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broken out by age, gender, and region
Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Donald Trump 73.4% 711% 76.3% 71.7% 60.7% 74.8% 74.5%
Nikki Haley 26.6% 289% 23.7% 28.3% 39.3% 252% 25.5%
Unweighted Frequency 1594 684 664 46 74 236 1032
Weighted Frequency 1594 832 727 72 122 263 1138
broken out by ethnicity, education, income
Ethnicity Party ID
Total Black Hispanic Other White Dem Independent GOP
Donald Trump 73.4% 69.8% 81.9% 752% 72.3% 38.2% 55.3% 85.4%
Nikki Haley 26.6% 302% 18.1% 24.8% 27.7% 61.8% 44.7% 14.6%
Unweighted Frequency 1594 33 140 81 1134 71 310 1007
Weighted Frequency 1594 46 158 100 1290 73 524 997
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

White Non-College/College

Total Black

Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll

Donald Trump 73.4% 69.8%
Nikki Haley 26.6% 30.2%
Unweighted Frequency 1594 33
Weighted Frequency 1594 46

81.9% 752% 59.7%
18.1% 24.8% 40.3%
140 81 545
158 100 625

broken out by state

Total Alabama Alaska Arkansas California Colorado Maine Massachusetts Minnesota North Carolina Oklahoma Tennessee Texas Utah Vermont Virginia

Donald Trump 734% 79.7% 81.4% 92.2% 75.5% 70.9%  75.9%
Nikki Haley 266% 20.3% 18.6% 7.8% 24.5% 291% 24.1%
Unweighted Frequency 1594 129 35 46 151 82 18
Weighted Frequency 1594 118 26 54 283 90 18

61.5% 76.9% 88.8% 83.4% 79.4% 63.8%
38.5% 23.1% 11.2% 16.6% 20.6% 36.2%
30 103 35 131 156

61 137 34 146 238
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[If Dem] Which candidate do you plan on voting for? (all
voters)

All Voters
Joe Biden Dean Phillips

Response

Another Candidate Don't know
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broken out by age, gender, and region
Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Joe Biden 85.8% 82.6% 88.8% 54.7% 80.4% 87.9% 86.7%
Dean Phillips 3.3% 4.8% 22% 247% T74% 3.2% 2.3%
Another Candidate 53% 6.8% 36% 11.8% 10% 57% 4.7%
Don’t know 57% 5.8% 5.3% 88% 22% 33% 6.2%
Unweighted Frequency 1184 427 693 24 43 147 947
Weighted Frequency 1184 460 695 30 61 154 940
broken out by ethnicity, education, income
Ethnicity Party ID
Total Black Hispanic Other White Dem Independent GOP
Joe Biden 85.8% 91.4% 81.6% 721% 86.6% 88.2% 79.7% 45.8%
Dean Phillips 33% 4.1% 6.3% 7% 22% 2.7% 4.9% 11.5%
Another Candidate 53% 1.5% 3.8% 132% 56% 4.1% 7.7% 28.4%
Don’t know 5.7% 3% 8.2% 76% 5.6% 5% 7.8% 14.4%
Unweighted Frequency 1184 142 117 64 838 916 208 37
Weighted Frequency 1184 156 147 69 813 964 192 29
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

Total

White Non-College/College

Black

Hispanic

Other

White Coll

White Non-Coll

Joe Biden

Dean Phillips
Another Candidate
Don’t know

Unweighted Frequency

Weighted Frequency

85.8%
3.3%
5.3%
5.7%
1184

1184

91.4%

4.1%
1.5%

3%

142
156

81.6%

6.3%

3.8%

8.2%
117

147

72.1%

7%
13.2%
7.6%
64

69

87.9%
2.5%
4.6%

5%
518

508

84.4%
1.7%
7.3%
6.6%

320

305

broken out by state

Total Alabama Alaska Arkansas California Colorado Maine Massachusetts Minnesota North Carolina Oklahoma Tennessee Texas Utah Vermont Virginia
Joe Biden 85.8% 81.3% 64.9% 78% 86.1% 90.3% 100% 84.8% 88.2% 83.8% 76.6% 82.9% 87.3% 69.2% 86.8%  92.4%
Dean Phillips 3.3% 5% 0% 5.9% 4.4% 1% 0% 2.7% 7.9% 2.6% 2.7% 2.6% 1.3% 14.7% 3.4% 0%
Another Candidate 5.3% 5.7% 17.8% 3% 5.2% 6.9% 0% 6.3% 0% 7.4% 8.5% 4% 3.4% 12% 4.3% 4.3%
Don't know 5.7% 8.1% 17.3% 13.1% 4.3% 1.7% 0% 6.3% 3.9% 6.2% 12.2% 10.5% 8% 4.1% 5.6% 3.3%
Unweighted Frequency 1184 70 19 23 224 62 26 144 25 76 25 68 110 53 69 167
Weighted Frequency 1184 51 12 17 347 60 20 15 41 91 24 56 151 34 45 120
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If the election for President were held today, and the candi-
dates were Joe Biden and Donald Trump, which candidate
would you support? (all voters)

All Voters

. Joe Biden . Donald Trump

Another Candidate Undecided

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender

Age

Male Female 18-34

35-49 50-64 65+

Total
Joe Biden 45.8%
Donald Trump 44.2%
Another Candidate 6.5%
Undecided 3.5%

Unweighted Frequency 3432
Weighted Frequency 3432

40.9% 50.8% 38.7%
48.5% 41% 42.3%
7.8% 46% 12.3%
2.8% 3.6% 6.7%
1512 1836 106

1557 1775 121

38.4% 43.4% 47.2%
43.9% 48.1% 43.6%
129% 6.3% 57%
48% 22% 3.5%

178 513 2705

229 491 2592

broken out by ethnicity, education, income

Ethnicity

Party ID

Hispanic Other White

Dem Independent GOP

Total Black
Joe Biden 458% 70.6%
Donald Trump 44.2% 24.1%
Another Candidate 6.5% 1.9%
Undecided 35% 3.4%

Unweighted Frequency 3432 244
Weighted Frequency 3432 266

445% 33.4% 44.6%
46.4% 43.2% 46.1%
5.2% 13.7% 6.4%
3.9% 9.6% 2.9%
332 259 2667

357 255 2555

83.4% 45.2% 8.8%
10.5% 36.2% 82.8%
3.5% 12.9% 5.4%
2.6% 5.7% 3%

1240 909 1353

1294 837 1303
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

Total

White Non-College/College

Black

White Coll

White Non-Coll

Joe Biden

Donald Trump
Another Candidate
Undecided
Unweighted Frequency

Weighted Frequency

45.8%
44.2%

6.5%
3.5%
3432

3432

70.6%
24.1%
1.9%
3.4%
244

266

54.4%
35.3%

7.2%
3.1%
1389

1325

broken out by state

Total

Alabama Alaska

Arkansas California Colorado Maine Massachusetts

Minnesota North Carolina Oklahoma Tennessee

Texas

Unweighted Frequency

45.8%
44.2%

6.5%
3.5%
3432

3432

36.5%
55.7%

4.5%
3.2%
254

191

25.5%
60.7%

54.4%

36.3%

9.3% 5.8%
4.4% 3.5%
95 474
740

47.6%
42.6%

5.9%
3.9%
186

179

33.1%
57.5%
8.2%
1.2%

70
69

41.5%
49.9%
5.2%
3.4%
355

489
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If the election for President were held today, and the candi-
dates were Joe Biden and Donald Trump, which candidate
would you support? (likely voters)

Likely Voters

. Joe Biden . Donald Trump

Another Candidate Undecided

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region
Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Joe Biden 46.8% 42% 514% 43.6% 39.3% 43.5% 48.2%
Donald Trump 451% 493% 416% 41% 43.9% 494% 44.5%
Another Candidate 57% 6.8% 43% 126% 12% 51% 5%
Undecided 25% 1.9% 2.7% 29% 4.9% 2% 2.3%
Unweighted Frequency 3237 1436 1749 93 170 482 2561
Weighted Frequency 3237 1471 1689 108 219 463 2448
broken out by ethnicity, education, income
Ethnicity Party ID
Total Black Hispanic Other White Dem Independent GOP
Joe Biden 46.8% 71.8% 449% 355% 45.6% 84.6% 47.9% 8.8%
Donald Trump 451% 23.9% 48.7% 471% 46.5% 10.5% 36.8% 84.2%
Another Candidate 57% 1.6% 4.4% 1.2% 5.8% 3% 11.1% 5.1%
Undecided 25% 2.7% 2% 6.2% 22% 1.9% 4.1% 1.9%
Unweighted Frequency 3237 223 305 226 2552 1183 828 1295
Weighted Frequency 3237 245 327 221 2444 1232 759 1247
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

Total

White Non-College/College

Black

Hispanic

Other

White Coll

White Non-Coll

Joe Biden 46.8%
Donald Trump 45.1%
Another Candidate 5.7%
Undecided 2.5%
Unweighted Frequency 3237

Weighted Frequency 3237

71.8%
23.9%

1.6%
2.7%

223
245

44.9%
48.7%
4.4%
2%
305

327

35.5%
47.1%
11.2%

6.2%

226
221

55.5%
35.7%
6.6%
2.3%
1350

1286

34.5%
58.5%
4.9%
2%
1202

1158

broken out by state

Total Alabama Alaska Arkansas California Colorado Maine Massachusetts Minnesota North Carolina Oklahoma Tennessee Texas Utah Vermont Virginia
Joe Biden 468% 378% 411% 252% 56.3% 48.3%  52.2% 58.8% 46.3% 40.2% 31.3% 34.4%  423% 382% 59.3% 48.6%
Donald Trump 451% 57.4% 51.4% 61.3% 37.4% 44.1%  36.2% 33.7% 38.7% 53.9% 58.8% 58.9% 50.9% 459% 28.4% 424%
Another Candidate 5.7% 4.1% 4.3% 9.7% 4.2% 5.5% 9.3% 4.7% 12.7% 4.4% 8.6% 3.9% 5% 10.6% 7.4% 6.1%
Undecided 2.5% 0.7% 3.2% 3.8% 21% 22% 2.3% 2.7% 2.4% 1.6% 1.3% 2.8% 1.7% 5.3% 4.9% 3%
Unweighted Frequency 3237 238 90 91 444 177 63 327 77 213 67 244 331 256 171 517
Weighted Frequency 3237 179 58 78 692 170 52 263 125 251 66 201 458 166 1M1 368
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What is the reason you are not voting for Donald Trump?
(Non-Trump voters)

(1%] [13 %] (13 %]

NS

All Voters
0

£,

Foriegn Policy Personal behaviour Indictments/Court Cases

Presidency/Jan 6th Attitude towards minorities Position on abortion/women's rights
Response

Immigration Something else Nothing impacts vote on him
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broken out by age, gender, and region
Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Foriegn Policy 13.1% 15% 121% 20.8% 124% 8.8% 13.5%
Personal behaviour 20.7% 19% 22.2% 18.4% 358% 17.9% 19.9%
Indictments/Court Cases 13.5% 13.2% 13.4% 97% 6.4% 182% 13.5%
Presidency/Jan 6th 29.7% 29.5% 30.2% 19.1% 23.2% 30.7% 30.6%
Attitude towards minorities 3.7% 3.9% 3.1% 1.7% 27% 6.1% 3.4%
Position on abortion/women’s rights  3.8% 4% 3.8% 6.2% 99% 54% 2.9%
Immigration 1.3% 1.3% 1.4% 4% 1% 0.5% 1.4%
Something else 1% 1.2% 0.9% 1.5% 2.4% 0% 1.1%
Nothing impacts vote on him 13.2% 12.8% 12.7% 18.6% 6.2% 12.3% 13.7%
Unweighted Frequency 1914 773 1081 60 99 264 1531
Weighted Frequency 1914 802 1046 70 129 255 1462
broken out by ethnicity, education, income
Ethnicity Party 1D
Total Black Hispanic Other White Dem Independent GOP
Foriegn Policy 13.1% 5.2% 174% 14.7% 13.4% 13.8% 11.2% 13.7%
Personal behaviour 207% 314% 198% 158% 19.7% 18.3% 22.5% 28.5%
Indictments/Court Cases 13.5% 17.7% 17.6% 12.6% 12.5% 13.9% 14.2% 9.9%
Presidency/Jan 6th 29.7% 253% 21.4% 25.6% 31.9% 31.3% 28.9% 23.4%
Attitude towards minorities 3.7% 10.2% 8.6% 3.6% 2% 4.6% 2.4% 1.7%
Position on abortion/women’s rights  3.8% 2% 4.7% 26% 4.1% 4% 3.3% 4.3%
Immigration 1.3% 1.4% 0.9% 24% 1.3% 1.6% 1.3% 0.1%
Something else 1% 0.4% 0.7% 2.7% 1% 0.5% 1.7% 2.2%
Nothing impacts vote on him 132% 6.4% 8.9% 201% 14.1% 121% 14.5% 16.3%
Unweighted Frequency 1914 186 163 146 1459 1116 591 247
Weighted Frequency 1914 202 192 145 1377 1157 533 224
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

White Non-College/College

Vote

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll Joe Biden Another Candidate Undecided

Foriegn Policy 131% 52% 174% 14.7% 13.3% 13.7% 14.3% 8.7% 5.6%
Personal behaviour 20.7% 314% 19.8% 15.8% 16% 25.9% 18.2% 37.8% 20.9%
Indictments/Court Cases 135% 17.7% 17.6% 12.6% 11.9% 13.3% 14% 13.2% 8.5%
Presidency/Jan 6th 29.7% 253% 21.4% 25.6% 34.6% 27.5% 32.5% 15.3% 19.6%
Attitude towards minorities 3.7% 10.2% 8.6% 3.6% 2.1% 1.9% 3.6% 2.4% 6.8%
Position on abortion/women’s rights ~ 3.8% 2% 4.7% 2.6% 4.8% 2.9% 3.9% 2.7% 4.4%
Immigration 1.3% 1.4% 0.9% 2.4% 1.3% 1.3% 1.1% 1.9% 2.9%
Something else 1% 0.4% 0.7% 2.7% 1% 1% 0.7% 2.9% 2.3%
Nothing impacts vote on him 13.2% 6.4% 8.9% 20.1% 15.1% 12.6% 11.7% 15.2% 29.1%
Unweighted Frequency 1914 186 163 146 903 556 1587 239 128

Weighted Frequency 1914 202 192 145 857 520 1571 223 121

broken out by state

Total Alabama Alaska Arkansas California Colorado Maine Massachusetts Minnesota North Carolina Oklahoma Tennessee Texas Utah Vermont Virginia
Foriegn Policy 131% 11.4% 15.3% 8.1% 15% 184% 1.7% 11.5% 6.4% 10.2% 10.4% 13.1% 122% 1.2% 15.7% 14.1%
Personal behaviour 20.7% 29% 12.2% 22.6% 18.3% 13% 35.2% 22.8% 10.5% 24.3% 20.2% 19.3% 20.4% 30.6% 204% 21.2%
Indictments/Court Cases 135% 18.1% 126% 18.3% 15% 106% 17.5% 10.4% 6.4% 15.6% 8.1% 9.8% 18.2% 16% 15.7% 13.4%
Presidency/Jan 6th 29.7% 249% 33.9%  29.3% 28.6% 30% 23.5% 29.3% 59.7% 271% 32.3% 30.4% 31% 25% 22.9%  27.8%
Attitude towards minorities 3.7% 3.3% 6.6% 2.4% 2.7% 3.3% 0% 3.3% 0% 5.3% 9% 3.8% 55% 25% 0% 5.8%
Position on abortion/women'’s rights ~ 3.8% 2.7% 1.9% 2.2% 4.7% 6.4% 0% 4.6% 6.6% 0.9% 0% 2.4% 3.9% 3.2% 27% 4.1%
Immigration 1.3% 0% 1.6% 8.6% 0.4% 0.9% 0% 2.6% 0% 2.5% 2.6% 0% 33% 0.9% 0% 0.9%
Something else 1% 0% 0% 0% 0.6% 2.9% 0% 0.4% 8.3% 0% 0% 0% 1.5% 0% 0.7% 0.9%
Nothing impacts vote on him 132% 10.6% 15.9% 8.5% 14.8% 14.5% 12.1% 14.9% 2% 14% 17.4% 21.1% 89% 105% 21.7% 11.9%
Unweighted Frequency 1914 114 49 41 302 106 44 222 48 109 29 112 182 147 127 322
Weighted Frequency 1914 85 31 32 471 103 34 180 7 130 29 90 245 93 84 230
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How likely are you to cast a vote in the November elections?
(all voters)

(1%](1%]/3 %)

All Voters

Very Likely Somewhat Likely Somewhat Unlikely

Response

Very Unlikely Don't know
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broken out by age, gender, and region
Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Very Likely 90.1% 91.7% 89.9% 83.5% 87.9% 91.8% 90.4%
Somewhat Likely 42% 2.8% 5.3% 51% 78% 25% 4.1%
Somewhat Unlikely 1.2% 1.2% 1% 11% 23% 15% 1.1%
Very Unlikely 1.4% 1.3% 1.2% 58% 05% 1.6% 1.3%
Don’t know 31% 3.1% 26% 44% 16% 27% 3.2%
Unweighted Frequency 3432 1512 1836 106 178 513 2705
Weighted Frequency 3432 1557 1775 121 229 491 2592
broken out by ethnicity, education, income
Ethnicity Party ID

Total Black Hispanic Other White Dem Independent GOP
Very Likely 90.1% 83.8% 87.2% 78.6% 92.4% 90.7% 85.1% 92.9%
Somewhat Likely 42% 8.4% 4.4% 83% 3.3% 4.6% 5.6% 2.8%
Somewhat Unlikely 12% 09% 03% 22% 13% 0.7% 2.3% 1%
Very Unlikely 14% 21% 18% 27% 12% 1% 3% 0.8%
Don’t know 31% 47% 64% 82% 19% 3.1% 4% 2.5%
Unweighted Frequency 3432 244 332 259 2667 1240 909 1353
Weighted Frequency 3432 266 357 255 2555 1294 837 1303
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

White Non-College/College Vote
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided
Very Likely 90.1% 83.8% 87.2% 78.6% 94.2% 90.4% 92.3% 92.9% 75% 56.3%
Somewhat Likely 42% 8.4% 4.4% 8.3% 2.8% 3.8% 4.1% 3.2% 7.8% 9.4%
Somewhat Unlikely 12% 0.9% 0.3% 2.2% 1.1% 1.5% 0.8% 0.6% 7.2% 3.2%
Very Unlikely 14% 21% 1.8% 2.7% 0.8% 1.5% 0.6% 1.1% 3.6% 11.8%
Don't know 31% 4.7% 6.4% 8.2% 1% 2.9% 2.1% 2.3% 6.5% 19.3%
Unweighted Frequency = 3432 244 332 259 1389 1278 1587 1548 239 128
Weighted Frequency 3432 266 357 255 1325 1230 1571 1518 223 121
broken out by state
Total Alabama Alaska Arkansas California Colorado Maine Massachusetts Minnesota North Carolina Oklahoma Tennessee Texas Utah Vermont Virginia
Very Likely 90.1% 88.9%  90.8% 94.2% 89.4% 91.1% 93.5% 90.3% 98.7% 91.8% 93% 89% 87% 90.4% 88.5%  90.7%
Somewhat Likely 4.2% 4.8% 3.4% 1.6% 4.1% 3.8% 4.1% 6.9% 1.3% 1.3% 21% 4% 6.5% 4.8% 6.5% 2.5%
Somewhat Unlikely 1.2% 1.3% 0.5% 0% 1.5% 0% 1.5% 1.2% 0% 1.8% 1.9% 1.3% 1.2% 2% 0.4% 1.3%
Very Unlikely 1.4% 2.6% 0.9% 0.8% 1.1% 1.8% 0% 0.9% 0% 1.6% 0% 2% 1.5% 0.8% 1.9% 22%
Don't know 3.1% 2.4% 4.4% 3.4% 3.9% 3.3% 0.9% 0.7% 0% 3.5% 3.1% 3.6% 3.9% 2% 2.8% 3.3%
Unweighted Frequency 3432 254 95 95 474 186 65 338 7 229 70 262 355 268 180 554
Weighted Frequency 3432 191 61 81 740 179 53 2711 125 270 69 216 489 174 17 394
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